



SULLIVAN'S

STEAKHOUSE

ALLERGEN GUIDE

The following information was designed to assist our Guests who have food allergies. Because of our reliance on suppliers for accurate information, the shared cooking and preparation areas in our kitchens, and the fact that our food is prepared to order, we cannot fully eliminate the risk of cross-contamination or guarantee that any item is free of any allergen. The information below details common allergens and in which menu items they may be present. Neither Sullivan's Steakhouse, nor its affiliated entities, warrant or guarantee that the following guide will eliminate or prevent allergic reactions.

Before placing your order, please inform your server if a person in your party has a food allergy.

STARTERS	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Nueske's® Pork Belly					X				
Spicy Shrimp Eggrolls	X				X		X	X	X
Cheesesteak Eggrolls	X		X		X			X	X
Fresh Seared Ahi Tuna	X	X			X				
Crispy Shanghai Calamari			X	X	X	X		X	X
Lump Crab Cake	X		X		X		X	X	
Jumbo Shrimp Cocktail	X				X		X		
Oysters on the Half Shell					X		X	X	
SOUPS & GREENS									
French Onion Soup			X		X			X	
Shrimp & Lobster Bisque			X		X		X	X	
Market Fresh Greens			X		X				
Iceberg Lettuce Wedge	X		X		X				
Caesar Salad	X	X	X		X			X	
Tablesides BLT Salad	X		X		X				
Ahi Ponzu Bowl	X	X			X				
Charcuterie Chopped Salad	X		X		X			X	
Chopped Chicken Cobb	X		X		X	X			
Steakhouse Salad	X		X		X				

*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens.

**Many of our items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are listed as containing soy.

***We cook our pastas that contain egg in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.

**** Menu item presents a special risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to the cooking method.

BONE-IN CUTS	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Bone-In Filet			X						
Bone-In Ribeye Cowboy Cut			X						
Wagyu Bone-In Strip									
Bone-In KC Strip			X						
USDA Prime Porterhouse			X						
Dry-Aged Long-Bone Ribeye									
Long-Bone Berkshire Pork Chop			X		X				
Roasted Rack of Lamb			X						
SIGNATURE HOUSE-CUT STEAKS	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Delmonico Steak			X						
Filet Mignon			X						
Ribeye			X						
New York Strip			X						
Steak Frites			X					X	X

*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens.

**Many of our items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are listed as containing soy.

***We cook our pastas that contain egg in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.

**** Menu item presents a special risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to the cooking method.

ENHANCE YOUR STEAK	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Broiled Lobster Tail			X				X		
Brandy & Herb Blend			X					X	
Bacon & Blue Cheese Topping			X						
Garlic Shrimp			X		X		X		
Oscar Style	X		X		X		X		
Cabernet Goat Cheese Butter			X						
Cajun Butter			X						
Gorgonzola Garlic Butter			X						
Bearnaise Sauce	X		X		X				
Bourbon Peppercorn Sauce			X		X				
Bordelaise Sauce			X		X				
Sullivan's Signature Steak Sauce		X			X			X	

*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens.

**Many of our items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are listed as containing soy.

***We cook our pastas that contain egg in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.

**** Menu item presents a special risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to the cooking method.

FRESH SEAFOOD & CHICKEN	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
George's Bay Seared Sea Scallops					X		X		
IPA Battered Shrimp & Chips	X		X		X		X	X	X
Ahi Tuna Steak	Varies by Preparation								
Seasonal Salmon	Varies by Preparation								
Pan-Seared Sea Bass "Hong Kong Style"		X			X				
Simply Prepared Fresh Fish	Varies by Preparation								
Wild Caught King Crab Legs			X				X		
1 Pound Lobster Tail			X				X		
Herb Brick Chicken			X		X				
Signature Lump Crab Cakes	X		X		X		X	X	
SANDWICHES & MORE	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Napa Valley Chicken Salad	X		X		X	X		X	X
Shaved Steak French Dip	X		X		X			X	X
Prime Aged Beef Burger	X		X		X			X	X
Ahi Tuna Burger	X	X			X			X	X

*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens.

**Many of our items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are listed as containing soy.

***We cook our pastas that contain egg in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.

**** Menu item presents a special risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to the cooking method.

SIDE DISHES	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Fresh Baby Spinach					X				
Spaghetti Squash			X			X			
Sizzling Fingerling Potatoes			X					X	X
Freshly Shucked Creamed Corn			X		X			X	
Parmesan Fries			X		X				X
Thin Green Beans			X						
Salt-Crusted Idaho Baked Potato					X				
Garlic Horseradish Mashed Potatoes			X		X				
Brussels Sprouts			X		X	X			
Wild Steakhouse Mushrooms			X		X				
Fresh Asparagus	X	X	X		X			X	
Fresh Broccoli	X	X	X		X			X	
White Cheddar & Bacon Gratin Potatoes			X					X	
Three Cheese Mac			X		X			X	
Cream-Style Spinach			X						
Fresh Sautéed Spinach					X				

*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens.

**Many of our items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are listed as containing soy.

***We cook our pastas that contain egg in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.

**** Menu item presents a special risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to the cooking method.

DESSERTS	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
New York-Style Cheesecake	X		X					X	
Key Lime Pie	X		X					X	
Bananas Foster Bread Pudding	X		X					X	
Chocolate Meltdown	X		X						
Nutella Crème Brûlée	X		X		X	X			
BAR BITES	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Filet Wellington Bites	X		X		X			X	
Chorizo Stuffed Dates	X		X		X	X			
Sriracha Shrimp Lettuce Cups	X		X		X		X		
Tuna Poke Shooters	X	X			X				
Artisan Meat & Cheese Board	X		X		X			X	
Devilish Oysters Rockefeller	X		X		X		X		
Truffle Steak Tartare	X	X			X			X	
BRUNCH	EGGS***	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SOY**	TREE NUTS*	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	FRIED****
Filet Mignon Benedict	X		X					X	
Lump Crab Benedict	X		X		X		X	X	
Challah & Hazelnut French Toast	X					X		X	
Gruyère Eggs with Asparagus	X		X					X	
Steak & Eggs	X		X					X	X
BLT	X							X	X

*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens.

**Many of our items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are listed as containing soy.

***We cook our pastas that contain egg in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.

**** Menu item presents a special risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to the cooking method.